accordance with this schedule:  

(1)  Projects employing one (1) to ninety-nine 

(99) persons, at any single moment in the 

work day, shall have an employee assigned to 

make at least one inspection each workday;  

(2)  Projects employing one hundred (100) to one 

hundred ninety-nine (199) persons shall have 

two employees assigned, each to make at 

least one inspection each work day; and  

(3)  Projects employing two hundred (200) or more 

persons shall have one additional designated 

employee for each three hundred (300) 

persons above one hundred ninety-nine (199) 

each to make at least one inspection each 

workday.  

Exception: Projects employing less than three (3) 

persons, need not comply with subsection (c). 

(c)  Written records of the daily safety and 

health inspections shall be kept on the project site